

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022

Ganpati Krishna Patil (deceased through  
legal heirs) and another.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

... Respondents.

**CORAM :** NITIN JAMDAR AND  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

**DATE :** 4 October 2022.

**P.C. :**

This matter was placed on the board under the caption  
“For Orders”.

2. Await service to unserved Respondents. Stand over to  
17 November 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)