

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022

Ganpati Krishna Patil deceased through  
Legal heirs and another ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the Petitioners.  
Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for the State.  
Mr. Y.B. Lingare for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM :** NITIN JAMDAR AND  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

**DATE :** 17 November 2022.

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel appears for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 and seeks time to take instructions and file reply, if necessary. Stand over to 21 December 2022. Reply by the State also to be filed before the next date.

2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)