

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30351 OF 2022**

Ganpati Krishna Patil (deceased)

thr. Lrs. Krishna Ganpati Patil

and Anr.

..Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra through

Department of Revenue and Forest

and Ors.

..Respondents

----

Mr. Gaurav Nankar i/b Manoj Patil for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M.P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Anil Wagh i/b Y.G. Lingare for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

----

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, AND  
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 22 DECEMBER 2022**

**P.C.**

. Papers are allowed to be produced on production board at 2.30 p.m. at the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners for continuation of ad-interim order passed by this Court on 29.08.2022 and continued by order 17.11.2022.

2. Matter has not been listed on board though directed.

3. Place the matter on board for admission on 23.01.2023.

4. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 29.08.2022 and continued by order dated 17.11.2022 to continue till next date.

5. If affidavits are not filed by the Respondents, the same shall be filed within three weeks from today with a copy to be served upon petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon Respondents' advocate simultaneously.

**M.M.SATHAYE, J.**

**R.D.DHANUKA, J.**