

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30351 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022**

Ganpati Krishna Patil (Deceased)

Through legal heirs/ representatives

1.1 Krishna Ganpati Patil and Another ... Petitioners

versus

State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Indrajit Magdum i/b. Mr.Manoj Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. S.H.Kankal, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State.

Mr.Y.B.Lengare for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 states that acquisition of the land is for rehabilitation of the chikotra project and the Maharashtra Project Affected Persons Rehabilitation Act was applied. Registry to examine and place the petition before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

2. Stand over to **13 February 2024**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)