



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7229 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30351 OF 2022

Ganpati Krishna Patil Deceased

Through LRs & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Manoj Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Smt. T. N. Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Y. B. Lengare with Mr. Aditya Gaikwad, for the Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 12th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **19th June 2025.**
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till further orders.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)