

Digitally signed
by RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.07.02
16:18:28
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30351 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022

Ganpati Krishna Patil Decd
Thr Legal Heirs And Anr ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra Thr
Its Dept And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Manoj A. Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V.Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Mrs. Tanu N. Bhatia, A.G.P for the
Respondent-State.

Mr. Y.B.Lengare for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 1st JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Samant, Addl.G.P seeks time of two weeks to produce

the entire record pertaining to the petitioner's land since it is the petitioners case that no procedure as contemplated by law has been followed by the State Authority.

2. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today, with an advance copy to the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

3. Stand over to **22nd July, 2025.** To be placed on the Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.