



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7229 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30351 OF 2022

Ganpati Krishna Patil Deceased
Through Legal Heirs & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Manoj A. Patil, for the Petitioners.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondents-State.
Mr. Y. B. Lengare, fo the Respondent Nos.4 to 5.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 22nd JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Since the judgment relied upon by the learned counsel for the Petitioners, i.e., passed by this Court in the case of *Sumitra Shridhar Khane v. The Deputy Collector & Ors.*¹ has been challenged before the Supreme Court in Special Leave Petition No.15285 of 2025 and the Apex Court has issued notice in the said SLP, we deem it appropriate to adjourn this matter by eight weeks.
2. Stand over to 15th September 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

¹ Writ Petition No.4987 of 2022 dated 2nd May 2025.